BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

SIERRA CLUB,)
Complainant,)
v.) PCB No-2019-078
ILLINIOS POWER GENERATING) (Enforcement – Water)
COMPANY, ILLINOIS POWER RESOURCES GENERATING, LLC,)
ELECTRIC ENERGY, INC., and)
VISTRA ENERGY CORPORATION,)
Respondents.)

NOTICE OF FILING:

To:

Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 814-8917 brad.halloran@illinois.gov

Jerome Larkin
Attorney Registration and Disciplinary
Commission of the Supreme Court of
Illinois
130 East Randolph, Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 565-2600
rule707@iardc.org

Counsel for Respondents:

Daniel J. Deeb (Lead Attorney)
Joshua R. More
Ryan C. Granholm
Caitlin M. Ajax
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7100
Chicago, IL 60606
Phone: 312-258-5591
Fax: 312-258-5600
cajax@schiffhardin.com

P. Stephen Gidiere III Balch & Bingham LLP 1901 Sixth Avenue North, Suite 1500 Birmingham, AL 35203-4642 (205) 226-8735 sgidiere@balch.com

Michael L. Raiff Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100 Dallas, TX 75201-6912 (214) 698-3350 mraiff@gibsondunn.com

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed the following Appearance and Verified

Statement pursuant to Illinois Supreme Court Rule 707 of Gregory Wannier before the Illinois

Pollution Control Board in the above-captioned case today, copies of which are hereby served

upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Faith Bugel

Faith E. Bugel 1004 Mohawk Wilmette, IL 60091 (312) 282-9119 fbugel@gmail.com

Attorney for Sierra Club

Dated: March 21, 2019

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)
)
)
) DCD N. 2010 070
) PCB No-2019-078
) (Enforcement – Water)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

APPERANCE OF GREGORY WANNIER AND CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE

I hereby enter my appearance on behalf of Complainant Sierra Club. I authorize the service of documents on me by electronic mail in lieu of receiving paper documents in the above-captioned proceeding. My e-mail address to receive service of documents is as follows: greg.wannier@sierraclub.org.

/s/ Greg Wannier
Gregory E. Wannier

Dated: March 21, 2019

Gregory Wannier Staff Attorney Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 2101 Webster Street, Ste. 1300 Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: (415) 977-5646 Fax: (510) 208-3140

Email: greg.wannier@sierraclub.org

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

SIERRA CLUB,)
Complainant,))
v.) PCB No-2019-078
ILLINIOS POWER GENERATING) (Enforcement – Water)
COMPANY, ILLINOIS POWER)
RESOURCES GENERATING, LLC,)
ELECTRIC ENERGY, INC., and)
VISTRA ENERGY CORPORATION,)
Respondents.))

<u>VERIFIED STATEMENT OF GREGORY WANNIER</u> PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS SUPREME COURT RULE 707

I, Gregory E. Wannier, submit this Verified Statement pursuant to Illinois Supreme Court Rule 707.

1. My full name is Gregory Eugene Wannier. The address of offices from which I practice law and related email address and telephone numbers are as follows:

2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 (415) 977-5646 greg.wannier@sierraclub.org

- 2. I represent Sierra Club in: Case No. PCB 2019-078 before the Illinois Pollution Control Board.
- I have not filed any other appearance pursuant to this rule during this calendar year. Previously, I have filed an appearance in Cases No. R2018-020, PCB 2015-189 and PCB 2013-015 pursuant to this rule on November 3, 2017, May 12, 2015 and Nov 19, 2015, respectively.
- 3(b). My ARDC registration number is 6319627. I will be appearing in association with **Faith Bugel**, who is licensed and registered to practice before the Illinois State Bar Association (ARDC No. 6255685), and has submitted an Entry of Appearance before the Illinois Pollution Control Board on 12/17/2018 in PCB 2019-078.

4(a). I list each jurisdiction of admission, including any state, territory, or commonwealth of the United States, the District of Columbia, or in a foreign country, and my full admission name and license number.

The State Bar of California, Gregory Eugene Wannier, Bar No. 275349.

- 4(b). I have attached a letter or certificate of good standing for the jurisdictions listed in paragraph 4(a) above, current as of March 20, 2019.
- 5. I have no office or other presence in Illinois for the practice of law.
- 6. I submit to the disciplinary authority of the Supreme Court of Illinois.
- 7. I have undertaken to become familiar with and to comply, as if admitted to practice in Illinois, with the rules of the Supreme Court of Illinois, including the Illinois Rules of Professional Conduct and the Supreme Court Rules on Admission and Discipline of Attorneys, and other Illinois law and practices that pertain to the proceeding.
- 8. I certify that I have served this Statement upon the Illinois Pollution Control Board Hearing Officer, Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court of Illinois, and counsel for Respondents, and that these parties are all entitled to service under this rule.

I verify the accuracy and completeness of each of the above statements.

Dated: March 21, 2019

/s/ Greg Wannier

Gregory Wannier Staff Attorney Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 2101 Webster Street, Ste. 1300 Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: (415) 977-5646

Email: greg.wannier@sierraclub.org



JORGE E. NAVARRETE

Clerk and Executive Officer of the Supreme Court

CERTIFICATE OF THE CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

OF THE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

GREGORY EUGENE WANNIER

I, JORGE E. NAVARRETE, Clerk/Executive Officer of the Supreme Court of the State of California, do hereby certify that GREGORY EUGENE WANNIER, #275349, was on the 25th day of January, 2011, duly admitted to practice as an attorney and counselor at law in all the courts of this state, and is now listed on the Roll of Attorneys as a member of the bar of this state in good standing.

Witness my hand and the seal of the court on the 20th day of March, 2019.

JORGE E. NAVARRETE

Clerk/Executive Officer of the Supreme Court

By:

C. Rivera Assistant Deputy Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on March 21, 2019, I served electronically the attached Notice of Filing, Appearance and Verified Statement of Gregory Wannier, upon the following persons before 5:00pm CDT:

Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 814-8917 brad.halloran@illinois.gov

Jerome Larkin
Attorney Registration and Disciplinary
Commission of the Supreme Court of
Illinois
130 East Randolph, Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 565-2600
rule707@iardc.org

Counsel for Respondents:

Daniel J. Deeb (Lead Attorney)
Joshua R. More
Ryan C. Granholm
Caitlin M. Ajax
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7100
Chicago, IL 60606
Phone: 312-258-5591
Fax: 312-258-5600
cajax@schiffhardin.com

P. Stephen Gidiere III Balch & Bingham LLP 1901 Sixth Avenue North, Suite 1500 Birmingham, AL 35203-4642 (205) 226-8735 sgidiere@balch.com

Michael L. Raiff Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100 Dallas, TX 75201-6912 (214) 698-3350 mraiff@gibsondunn.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Faith Bugel
Faith E. Bugel
1004 Mohawk
Wilmette, IL 60091
(312) 282-9119
fbugel@gmail.com

Attorney for Sierra Club